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Rescue Archaeology: Contact Members of Parliament
SOURCE: http://www.ourcommons.ca/Parliamentarians/en/members 

NOVA SCOTIA

First Name Last Name Constituency Party Ph# (hill) Ph# (Constituency) Email

Scott Brison Kings—Hants Lib. 613-995-8231 902-542-4010 scott.brison@parl.gc.ca

Bill Casey Cumberland—Colchester Lib. 613-992-3366 902-667-8679 Bill.Casey@parl.gc.ca

Rodger Cuzner Cape Breton—Canso Lib. 613-992-6756 902-842-9763 rodger.cuzner@parl.gc.ca

Mark Eyking Sydney—Victoria Lib. 613-995-6459 902-567-6275 mark.eyking@parl.gc.ca

Andy Fillmore Halifax Lib. 613-995-7614 902-426-8691 Andy.Fillmore@parl.gc.ca

Darren Fisher Dartmouth—Cole Harbour Lib. 613-995-9378 902-462-6453 Darren.Fisher@parl.gc.ca

Colin Fraser West Nova Lib. 613-995-5711 902-742-6808 Colin.Fraser@parl.gc.ca

Sean Fraser Central Nova Lib. 613-992-6022 1-844-641-5886 Sean.Fraser@parl.gc.ca

Bernadette Jordan South Shore—St. Margarets Lib. 613-996-0877 902-527-5655 Bernadette.Jordan@parl.gc.ca

Geoff Regan Halifax West Lib. 613-996-3085 902-426-2217 geoff.regan@parl.gc.ca

Darrell Samson Sackville—Preston—Chezzetcook Lib. 613-995-5822 902-861-2311 Darrell.Samson@parl.gc.ca

NEW BRUNSWICK

First Name Last Name Constituency Party Ph# (hill) Ph# (Constituency) Email

René Arseneault Madawaska—Restigouche Lib. 613-995-0581 506-789-4593 Rene.Arseneault@parl.gc.ca

Serge Cormier Acadie—Bathurst Lib. 613-992-2165 1-800-992-5699 Serge.Cormier@parl.gc.ca

Matt DeCourcey Fredericton Lib. 613-992-1067 506-452-4110 Matt.DeCourcey@parl.gc.ca

Pat Finnigan Miramichi—Grand Lake Lib. 613-992-5335 506-778-8448 Pat.Finnigan@parl.gc.ca

T.J. Harvey Tobique—Mactaquac Lib. 613-947-4431 506-392-5807 TJ.Harvey@parl.gc.ca

Dominic LeBlanc Beauséjour Lib. 613-992-1020 506-533-5700 dominic.leblanc@parl.gc.ca

Alaina Lockhart Fundy Royal Lib. 613-996-2332 506-832-4200 Alaina.Lockhart@parl.gc.ca

Wayne Long Saint John—Rothesay Lib. 613-947-2700 506-657-2500 Wayne.Long@parl.gc.ca

Karen Ludwig New Brunswick Southwest Lib. 613-995-5550 506-466-3928 Karen.Ludwig@parl.gc.ca

Ginette Petitpas Taylor Moncton—Riverview—Dieppe Lib. 613-992-8072 506-851-3310 Ginette.PetitpasTaylor@parl.gc.ca
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PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND

First Name Last Name Constituency Party Ph# (hill) Ph# (Constituency) Email

Sean Casey Charlottetown Lib. 613-996-4714 902-566-7770 Sean.Casey@parl.gc.ca

Wayne Easter Malpeque Lib. 613-992-2406 1-800-442-4050 wayne.easter@parl.gc.ca

Lawrence MacAulay Cardigan Lib. 613-995-9325 902-838-4139 lawrence.macaulay@parl.gc.ca

Robert Morrissey Egmont Lib. 613-992-9223 1-800-224-0018 Robert.Morrissey@parl.gc.ca

NEWFOUNDLAND

First Name Last Name Constituency Party Ph# (hill) Ph# (Constituency) Email

Judy Foote Bonavista—Burin—Trinity Lib. 613-992-8655 709-832-1383 judy.foote@parl.gc.ca

Gudie Hutchings Long Range Mountains Lib. 613-996-5511 709-637-4540 Gudie.Hutchings@parl.gc.ca

Yvonne Jones Labrador Lib. 613-996-4630 709-896-2483 Yvonne.Jones@parl.gc.ca

Ken McDonald Avalon Lib. 613-992-4133 709-834-3424 Ken.McDonald@parl.gc.ca

Seamus O'Regan St. John's South—Mount Pearl Lib. 613-992-0927 709-772-4608 Seamus.ORegan@parl.gc.ca

Scott Simms Coast of Bays—Central—Notre Dame Lib. 613-996-3935 709-489-8470 scott.simms@parl.gc.ca

Nick Whalen St. John's East Lib. 613-996-7269 709-772-7171 Nick.Whalen@parl.gc.ca

Notes: Regular mail may be sent postage-free to any Member of Parliament to the following address: 

House of Commons

Ottawa, Ontario

K1A 0A6

Partial list of archaeological collections under threat of relocation:

Site Member of Parliament
Port Royal, Fort Anne, and Melanson Settlement Colin Fraser
Beaubassin Bill Casey
Halifax Citadel & Sable Island Andy Filmore
Signal Hill Seamus O'Regan
Port-la-Joye/Fort Amherst Wayne Easter
Fort Beauséjour Dominic LeBlanc
Kejimkujik Bernadette Jordan
l'Anse au Meadows and Gros Morne Gudie Hutchings
Grand-Pré Scott Brison
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